

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2827 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T.SAINUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for revocation of Court' Order and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.  
Ms. Nasreen Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Padma Kumar S., Adv.  
Mr. J. Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This is an application by the respondent for  
revoking the leave granted by this Court on 23.4.2009.We have heard Mr. Amit Sibal, learned counsel  
for the applicant-respondent and perused the record.In our view, there is no valid ground or justification  
to entertain the prayer made by the applicant.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

However, liberty is given to the applicant to apply for  
early hearing of the appeal.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master