

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2731 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.P.HARITH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,permission to file additional documents and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2827 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.  
Ms. Nasreen Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No.2731/2009

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned  
counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants has not filed the  
statement of case, despite repeated opportunities. The matter  
shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd