

ॐ  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2827 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.T. SAINUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Veerannj Aneyulu,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naseen Alam,Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the appellants as well as the respondent have filed their statement of case. Delay in filing statement of case by the appellants is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER