

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.18415/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).2731/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. P. HARITH

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv. [AOR]  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. [AOR]  
Applicant(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Keeping in view the fact that the respondent-applicant has been dismissed from service, let the matter be added to the Hearing List of 11<sup>th</sup> July 2018. The appellants shall keep the records of the disciplinary proceedings ready, to be made available to the Court on that day.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar